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Application =y

* FRETEITNATIVREFEMNLIESE. MEZDREREHEXEF~R

The products are specially designed and applied to industrial electronic automation equipment, network core equipment
and related electronic products

* FRARASAEY, ERTERZEASZ. REERS. RAYENELBTF~H

The product has high reliability and is suitable for various electronic products with harsh application conditions, high
quality requirements and low failure rate.

* PATHRE: GB/T 21041-2007 GB/T 21042-2007

Executive Standard: GB/T 21041-2007 GB/T 21042-2007
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How To Order
IM 05 CG 101 J 500 N T
BAR TS HHREE TERE PR
General Industrial Nominal Rated Voltage P kZ\Z SIt I
Series Capacitance B{I(unit): V ackage styles
RRAR XhME ok e X
Express Actual TR SERRME R | BEGR
Method Value EXpIesS | Actual Value Expross Pgtcyklgge
RTHiAg
Size Code R 7~
OR5 0.5 6R3 6.3 P
R~y (x5 500 50 10° T Braided 7
e KXFE 1RO 10 inch disc
e EIA (LxW) ki
Size mm 102 10X 102 201 2010 paseng
Code L __ S E—— Y 13+F
01 0201 0.6%0.3 E: BB EREYH i %ﬁﬁ1n$&%ﬁﬁ&ﬁ& Sa
— F, B=LHFH M F, E=LBFRHOMN D Braided
02 0402 1.00x0.50 ¥ RANMES. ¥ RANKS. 13 inch
Note: the first two digit Note: the first two digits disg:
03 0603 | 1.60x0.80 ore: The irs’ two clgrs are significant; third digit packing
05 0805 2. 00%1.25 are significant; third digit denotes number of
denotes number of zeros; zeros; R=decimal point
06 1206 3.20x1.60 R=decimal point.
10 1210 | 3.20x2.50
FRIRE S St
08 1808 4.50x2.00 Capacitance Tolerance Terminal Material Styles
12 1812 4.50%3.20 N = - N —
K RE #iF ik KA
20 2220 5.70x5.00 Code Tolerance Note Termination Express
/\ﬁq—%qqgg A iOOSpF A. B. C. D iz SterS Method
AR > == T S
Dielectric Code B +0.10pF %ﬁ ?i;];g;< Th%e%gifle A
M AR o
C +0.25pF L
TIHE | frmbs PP | These Termination
cod Dielectric D +0.50pF Capacitance ZREEmL
oce F £1% Nickel Barrier N
CG C0G G Yy tolerance A, Termination
X Y5R =2 B, C, D are just
J 5% licable  th
B X7R Y applicable e
BS X7S K +10% capacitance that
BT 7T M £20% equals to or less
S | -20% +50% | than 10pF.
DS X6S zZ | -20% +80%
DT X6T
L -t )
mA N 33k (Cu/Ni/Sn Z k) Ak (TR
ltem N-Terminal (Cu/Ni/Sn Three-layer Terminal) A-Terminal (Flexible Terminal)

#5497~ =B Structure Diagram

g\\ f/ﬂL — A
@

RADHER

Code Description

e
j

D& F(Ceramic Dielectric)

@32 R (Nickel Electrode)

@ $FEBIRE (Copper electrode Layer)

@32 Z(Nickel Layer)

®%$5Z(Tin Layer)

DFEEA B (Ceramic Dielectric)
@32 (Nickel Electrode)

@ $FEBRE (Copper electrode  Layer)
@S 14 Bg (Conductive Resin)
B2 E(Nickel Layer)

©$5E(Tin Layer)
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Product Dimensions
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#iE: 1. FREKEE T BRAFKABTH

“REBELEBE" .

2. WIRIBEEPIFHRERIRITHEEPTERI~R,

Note: 1. The specific thickness of the product can read

“capacity range and Voltage

2. We can design according to customer special requirements

<50V BR~&

=2

“in this approval sheet.

RsF Dimensions (mm)
N ARG
s /NGIESN .
B Type R‘J_’{JCEE Metric L W T WB Size code
British ;
expression
0.60£0.03 | 0.30+0.03 | 0.30*0.03 0.15%0.05 BA
IMO1 0201 0603
0.60+0.09 | 030+0.09 | 0.30%0.09 0.15+0.05 BB
1.00+0.05 | 0.50+0.05 | 0.50%+0.05 0.25+0.10 CA
IM02 0402 1005 1.00£0.15 | 0.50%0.15 | 0.50%0.15 0.25+0.10 CB
1.00£0.20 | 0.50%0.20 | 0.50%0.20 0.25+0.10 e
1.60+0.10 | 0.80+0.10 | 0.80%+0.10 0.35%0.20 DA
IM03 0603 1608
160%£020 | 080*020 | 0.80%0.20 0.35%0.20 DB
0.80+£0.20 EA
IMO5 0805 2012 2.00£0.20 | 1.25%0.20 0.50%0.20
1.25+0.20 EB
0.80+0.20 FA
IM06 1206 3216 3.2020.30 | 1.60+0.30 | 1.25%0.20 0.60%0.30 FB
1.60+0.30 FC
1.25+0.20 GA
IM10 1210 3225 3.20+0.30 | 2.50%0.30 | 1.60%0.30 0.60%0.30 GB
2.50%0.30 GD
IM08 1808 4520 450+040 | 200%020 | 160+0.30 0.60+0.30 HA
1.60%+0.30 B
IM12 1812 4532 4.50£0.40 | 3.20%0.30 0.60%0.30
2.50%0.30 ID
1.60%0.30 LA
IM20 2220 5750 5.70+0.40 | 5.00%0.40 0.70%0.30
2.00£0.30 LB

%3 T4t

55

'~

7




[ﬁ | E:ﬂ? Jﬁﬂ INDUSTRIAL MLCC

=100V R

R~ Dimensions (mm)
RS
o . NHFlFRR
J < “a .
25 R j{.tﬁg Metric L w T wB Size code
Type British ;
expression
IM02 0402 1005 1.00£0.05 [ 0.50+0.05| 0.50+0.05 0.25+0.10 CA
IMO3 0603 1608 1.60%0.10 | 0.80+0.10| 0.80%0.10 0.35+0.20 DA
0.80%+0.20 EA
IM05 0805 2012 2.00£0.20 | 1.25£0.20 0.50%+0.20
1.25+0.20 EB
0.80+0.20 FA
IM06 1206 3216 3.20+0.30 [ 1.60£0.30 | 1.25+0.20 0.60+0.30 FB
1.60=%0.30 FC
1.25%0.20 GA
1.60%0.30 GB
IM10 1210 3225 3.20%0.30 | 2.50%0.30 0.60+0.30
2.00+0.30 GC
2.50%+0.30 GD
1.60+0.30 HA
IM08 1808 4520 4.50%+0.40 | 2.00%0.20 0.60+0.30
2.00+0.30 HB
1.25%0.20 IA
1.60%0.30 IB
IM12 1812 4532 4.50%0.40 | 3.20%0.30 0.60+0.30
2.00+0.30 IC
2.50%+0.30 ID
1.60=%0.30 LA
IM20 2220 5750 5.70+0.40 | 5.00£0.40 | 2.00+0.30 0.70£0.30 LB
2.50+0.30 LC
@5 E Z #4351 Temperature Coefficient /Characteristics
SEEES s ; N
R oo S BER FRARRE B IfeREEE
Dielectric Point P Temperature Coefficient Operation Temperature Range
C0G 25°C 0+30 ppm/C -55°C~125C
X5R 25°C +15% -55°C~85°C
X6S 25°C +22% -55°C~105C
X6T 25°C -33%~+22% -55°C~105°C
X7R 25°C +15% -55C~125C
X7S 25°C +22% -55°C~125C
X7T 25°C -33%~+22% -55°C~125C

3

%04 70 355
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Capacitance Range and Operating Voltage

I XBFRAFBREMNAEREEERIIR
A list of the specific Voltage-specific capacitors of Class IIcapacitors

R~
IMO1
Dimension
wh
Dielectric xR x7s x7T
RE/ME
Capacity/ <10V 16V 25V 50V <10V 16V 25V 50V <10V 16V 25V 50V
Voltage
100pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
120pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
150pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
180pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
220pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
470pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
680pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
1nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
1.5nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
1.8nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
2.2nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
2.7nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
3.3nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
3.9nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
4.7nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
5.6nF BA BA BA BA BA BA
6.8nF BA BA BA BA BA BA
10nF BA BA BA BA BA BA
15nF BA BA
18nF BA BA
22nF BA BA
27nF BA BA
33nF BA BA
47nF BA BA
100nF BB BB
éigi BA BB
T 0.30%+0.03 0.30%+0.09

#
=
piss
=
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
Dirfer\l_rsion IMo1
LZEs
Dielectric x6S xet oR
BEME
Capacity/ | <10V | 16V 25V 50V <10V | 16V 25V 50V
Voltage
100pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
120pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
150pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
180pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
220pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
470pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
680pF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
1nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
1.5nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
1.8nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
2.2nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
2.7nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
3.3nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
3.9nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
4.7nF BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
5.6nF BA BA BA BA BA BA
6.8nF BA BA BA BA BA BA
10nF BA BA BA BA BA BA
15nF BA BA BA BA
18nF BA BA BA BA
22nF BA BA BA BA
27nF BA BA BA BA
33nF BA BA BA BA
47nF BA BA BA BA
100nF BB BB BB BB
éﬁfﬂi BA BB
T 0.30%£0.03 0.30%0.09

#
o
=
piss
=
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Dim}ir‘:rsion IMO2
Kk X7R X7S X7T
Dielectric
REAE
Capacity/| <10v | 16v | 25v | s0v | 100v | <1ov| 16v | 25v | s0v | 100v | <1ov| 16v | 25v | s0v | 100v
Voltage
T00pF | oA | ca | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
1200F | oA | ca | cA | cA cA | cA | ca | ca
150pF | ca | ca | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | cA | ca
180pF | oA | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | ca | ca
2200F | oA | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | ca | ca
470pF | cA | cAa | ca | cA cA | cA | ca | cA | ca
680pF | cA | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | cA | ca
| ca | ca| cal ca cA | cA | ca | ca | ca
150F 1 ca | ca | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | cA | ca
18nF | ca | ca | cA | cA cA | cA | ca | ca | caA
220F 1 cpA | cA | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca | ca
27F | caA | cA | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca | ca
33nF | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | cA | ca
39F | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | cA | ca
AMF 1 ca | ca | cA | ca cA | ca | ca | ca | ca
56nF | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | cAa | ca
68 | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | cA | ca
0nF | ca | cA | cAa | ca cA | cA | ca | ca | ca
5nF | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
8 | ca | ca | cAa | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
2F | ca | cA | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
80nF | ca | ca | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
20F 1 ca | cA | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
4mF )l ca | ca | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
68F | cA | ca | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
100nF 1 ca | ca | cA | cA cA | cA | ca | ca
220nF cB | cB | cB
270nF CB CB
330nF J
470nF s | cB
680nF o8
1uF CB

X% Code CA CB

T 0.50£0.05 0.50£0.15

#
3
=
piss
=
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Din?er?-sion IMO2
Dizfeﬁric X6S X6T X5R
BRI
Capacity/ | <10v | 16v | 25v | s0v | 100V <tov| 16v | 25v | s0v | 100V
Voltage
100F | cA | cA | cA | cA cA | cA | ca | ca
1200F | ca | cA | cA | cA cA | ca | ca | ca
150pF | cA | cA | cA | cA cA | cA | ca | ca
180pF | cA | cA | cA | cA cA | ca | ca | ca
2200F | oA | cA | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
4700F | oA | cA | cAa | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
680pF | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
F 1l ca |l calcalcal ca cA | cAa | ca | ca | ca
150F 1 cA | cA | ca | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | ca | ca
18nF 1 cA | cA | ca | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | cAa | ca
220F 1 oA | cA | cA | cA | ca cA | ca | ca | ca | ca
27F | ca | cA | cA | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | ca | ca
33nF | cA | cA | ca | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | ca | ca
39F | oA | cA | ca | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | ca | ca
A47F 1 ca | ca | calca| ca cA | cAa | ca | ca | ca
56nF | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
687 | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
TonF | ca | ca | cA | cA cA | ca | ca | ca
5F | ca | ca | cAa | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
8F | ca | cA | cA | cA cA | ca | ca | ca
20F | ca | cA | ca | ca cA | ca | ca | ca
2F | ca | ca | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
330nF | ca | ca | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
AF 1 ca | ca | ca | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
68F | ca | cA | cA | ca cA | cA | ca | ca
100n0F 1 caA | cA | cA | cA cA | cA | ca | ca
2200F | cg | cB | cB cB | cB | cB
270nF s | cs
330nF I
470nF s | cs
680nF 5 | o
1uF cB | CB

X5 Code CA CB

T 0.50+0.05 0.50£0.15

B
o0
p=il
H
p=il
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Di rr}FerTgion IMO3
DI é’fe *;ric X7R X7S
&Tﬁ’yf/ <63v | 1ov | 16v | 25v | sov | 100v [20%2%0 200-250
Voltage

150pF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

180pF DA | DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA

220pF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

470pF DA | DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA

680pF DA | DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA

nF DA | DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA

1.5nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

1.8nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

2.2nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

2.7nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

3.3nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

3.9nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

4.7nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

5.6nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

6.8nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

10nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA

15nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

18nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

22nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

27nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

33nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

47nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

56nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

68nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

100nF DA DA DA DA DA DA

220nF DA DA DA DA DA

270nF DA DA DA DA DA

330nF DA DA DA DA DA

470nF DA DA DA DA DA

680nF

1uF

fXH5 Code DA DB
T 0.80£0.10 0.80£0.20

#
e
=
piss
=
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[ FENGHLA INDUSTRIAL MLCC
Dirﬁr\l_rsion IM03
et 7T oS
Dielectric
gaig;ﬁtjyf/ s63v | 10v | 16v | 25v | sov | 1oov |20%2%0
Voltage
150pF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA
180pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
220pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
470pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
680pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA DA
1nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA
1.5nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
1.8nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA DA
2.2nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA
2.7nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA
3.3nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
3.9nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
4.7nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA
5.6nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA DA
6.8nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA
10nF DA DA DA DA DA DA DA
15nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
18nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
22nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
27nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
33nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
47nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
56nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
68nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
100nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
220nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
270nF DA DA DA DA DA
330nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA
470nF DA DA DA DA DA
680nF DA DA DA DA DA
1uF DB DB DB DB DB
1.5uF DB DB DB DB
2.2uF DB DB DB DB
3.3uF DB DB
47uF . -
6.8uF DB
10uF DB
fX#5 Code DA 0B
T 0.80£0.10 0.80%0.20
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
Dim}ir?-sion IM03
LIS X6T X5R
Dielectric
ERRE 200-250
Capacity/ | <6.3v | 10v | 16v | 25v | 50v | 100V | 200V | <6.3V v
Voltage
150pF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
180pF DA DA DA DA DA | DA DA
220pF DA DA DA DA DA | DA DA
470pF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
680pF DA DA DA DA DA | DA DA
nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
1.5nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
1.8nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
2.2nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
2.7nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
3.3nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
3.9nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
4.7nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
5.6nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
6.8nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
10nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA | DA
15nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
18nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
22nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
27nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
33nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
47nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
56nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
68nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
100nF DA DA DA DA | DA | DA
220nF DA DA DA DA | DA
270nF DA DA DA DA | DA
330nF DA DA DA DA | DA
470nF DA DA DA DA | DA
680nF DA DA DA DA | DA
1uF DB DB DB DB | DB
1.5uF DB DB DB DB
2.2uF DB DB DB DB
3.3uF DB DB
4.7uF DB DB
6.8uF DB
10uF DB
{13 Code DA DB
T 0.80£0.10 0.80£0.20
11 00 355 W
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FENGHUA

R~ IMO5
Dimension

kil X7R X7S
Eqigectric
&Tﬁt’yf/ <6.3v| 10v | 16v | 25v | s0v | 100v 200250500630
\oltage

150pF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA EA

180pF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA

220pF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA EA

470pF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA

680pF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA

nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA EB

1.5nF EA | EA| EA| EA | EA | EA | EA EB

1.8nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA EB

2.2nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA EB

2.7nF EA | EA| EA| EA | EA | EA | EA EB

3.3nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA EB

3.9nF EA | EA| EA| EA | EA | EA | EA EB

4.7nF EA | EA| EA| EA | EA | EA | EA EB

5.6nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA EB

6.8nF EA | EA| EA| EA | EA | EA | EA EB

10nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA EB

16nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EA

18nF EA | EA| EA| EA | EA | EA | EA

22nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EB

27nF EA | EA| EA| EA | EA | EA | EB

33nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA | EB

47nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA

56nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EA

68nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EB

100nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EB

220nF EA | EA| EA | EA | EA | EB

270nF EA | EA | EA | EA | EA

330nF EA | EA | EA | EA | EA

470nF EB | EB | EB | EB | EB

680nF EB | EB | EB | EB | EB

1uF EB | EB | EB | EB | EB

1.5uF EB | EB | EB | EB | EB

2.2uF EB | EB | EB | EB | EB

4.7uF EB | EB | EB | EB

{13 Code EA EB
T 0.80£0.20 1.25%0.20
¥ 12 70 3k 55 W
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R~
IMO5
Dimension
Di:t(:tric X7T
RE/HE
Capacity/ <6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V 100V 200-250V 500-630V
Voltage
150pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
180pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
220pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
470pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
680pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
1.5nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
1.8nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
2.2nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
2.7nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
3.3nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
3.9nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
4.7nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
5.6nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
6.8nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
10nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
15nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
18nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
22nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
27nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
33nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
47nF EA EA EA EA EA EA
S6nF EA EA EA EA EA EA
68nF EA EA EA EA EA EB
100nF EA EA EA EA EA EB
220nF EA EA EA EA EA EB
270nF EA EA EA EA EA
330nF EA EA EA EA EA
470nF EB EB EB EB EB
680nF EB EB EB EB EB
1uF EB EB EB EB EB
1.5uF EB EB EB EB EB
2.2uF EB EB EB EB EB
3.3uF EB EB EB EB
4.7uF EB EB EB EB
6.8uF EB
10uF EB
22uF EB
X5 Code EA EB
T 0.80£0.20 1.25%0.20

%013 71 3£ 55 |
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R~ IMO05

Dimension

.Mﬂ . X6S/X6T
Dielectric

REME
Capacity/ <6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V 100V 200-250V 500-630V
Voltage
150pF

180pF
220pF
470pF
680pF
1nF
1.5nF
1.8nF
2.2nF
2.7nF
3.3nF
3.9nF
4.7nF
5.6nF

6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF
27nF
33nF
47nF
56nF
68nF
100nF
220nF
270nF
330nF
470nF
680nF
1uF
1.5uF
2.2uF
3.3uF
4.7uF
6.8uF
10uF
22uF

{24 Code EA EB
T 0.80£0.20 1.25+0.20

14 70 4k 55 T



* KRR
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dim)gr\_éion IM05
gt X5R
Dielectric
REMEE
Capacity/ <6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V 100V 200-250V | 500-630V
Voltage
150pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
180pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
220pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
470pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
680pF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
1nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
1.5nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
1.8nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
2.2nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
2.7nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
3.3nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
3.9nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
4.7nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
5.6nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
6.8nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
10nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
15nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
18nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA
22nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
27nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
33nF EA EA EA EA EA EA EB
47nF EA EA EA EA EA EA
56nF EA EA EA EA EA EA
68nF EA EA EA EA EA EB
100nF EA EA EA EA EA EB
220nF EA EA EA EA EA EB
270nF EA EA EA EA EA
330nF EA EA EA EA EA
470nF EB EB EB EB EB
680nF EB EB EB EB EB
1uF EB EB EB EB EB
1.5uF EB EB EB EB EB
2.2uF EB EB EB EB EB
3.3uF EB EB EB EB
4.7uF EB EB EB EB
6.8uF EB EB EB EB
10uF EB EB EB EB
22uF EB
1 Code EA EB
T 0.80£0.20 1.25%0.20

15 71 355 W




R
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Rt

Dimension, IMO6

Mt

Dielectric X7R

RE/ME
Capacity/ 4v 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V 100V
Voltage

1000V | 2000V | 2500V

200~250 | 500~630
\

100pF

120pF

150pF

180pF

220pF

470pF

680pF

1nF

1.5nF

1.8nF

2.2nF

3.3nF

3.9nF

4.7nF

5.6nF

6.8nF

10nF

15nF

18nF

22nF

27nF

33nF

47nF

56nF

68nF

100nF

150nF

220nF

270nF

330nF

470nF

680nF
1uF
1.5uF
2.2uF
3.3uF
4.7uF
10uF

X Code FA FB FC

T 0.80%0.20 1.25+0.20 1.60%0.30

#®
EN
b=l
H
a
p=1



FENGHUA

M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dim)ir\l—rsion IMo6
Disectc xS
AEME
Capacity/| 4V | 63V | 10V | 16V | 25V 50V | 100V | 200~250V |500~630V | 1000V | 2000V | 2500V
Voltage
100pF FA FA FA FB FB
120pF FA FA FA FB FB
150pF FA FA FA FB FB
180pF FA FA FA FB FB
220pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
470pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
680pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
1nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
1.5nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
1.8nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
2.2nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
2.7nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
3.3nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
3.9nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
4.7nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
5.6nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
6.8nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
10nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
15nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
18nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
22nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
27nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
33nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
47nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
56nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
68nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
100nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
150nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
220nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
270nF FA FA FA FA FA FB
330nF FB FB FB FB FB FB
470nF FB FB FB FB FB FC
680nF FB FB FB FB FB FC
TuF FC FC FC FC FC FC FC
1.5uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
2.2uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
3.3uF FC FC FC FC FC
4.7uF FC FC FC FC FC
£H5 Code FA FB FC
T 0.80%0.20 1.25£0.20 1.60£0.30

%017 71 3 55 |




KSR
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R~ IMO6

Dimension,

ke X7T

Dielectric

BEME
Capacity/| 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V
\oltage

100V | 200~250V | 500~630V | 1000V | 2000V | 2500V

100pF

120pF

150pF

180pF

220pF

470pF

680pF

1nF

1.5nF

1.8nF

2.2nF

2.7nF

3.3nF

3.9nF

4.7nF

5.6nF

6.8nF

10nF

15nF

18nF

22nF

27nF

33nF

47nF

56nF

68nF

100nF

150nF

220nF

270nF

330nF

470nF

680nF
1uF
1.5uF
2.2uF
3.3uF
4.7uF
6.8uF
10uF
22uF
47uF
100uF

R Code FA FB FC
T 0.80%0.20 1.25+0.20 1.60£0.30

#®
%
b=l
H
a
p=i




FENGHUA

M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dim)ir\l—rsion IMo6
Discit
HEME
Capacity/ | 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V 100V | 200~250V | 500~630V | 1000V 2000V
Voltage
100pF FA FA FA FB FB
120pF FA FA FA FB FB
150pF FA FA FA FB FB
180pF FA FA FA FB FB
220pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
470pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
680pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
1nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
1.5nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
1.8nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
2.2nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
2.7nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
3.3nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
3.9nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
4.7nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
S.6nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
6.8nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
10nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
15nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
18nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
22nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
27nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
33nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
47nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
56nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
68nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
100nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
150nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
220nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
270nF FA FA FA FA FA FB
330nF FB FB FB FB FB FB
470nF FB FB FB FB FB FC
680nF FB FB FB FB FB FC
1uF FC FC FC FC FC FC FC
1.5uF | FC FC FC FC FC FC
2.2uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
33uF | FC FC FC FC FC FC
4.7uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
6.8uF FC FC FC FC FC
10uF FC FC FC FC FC
22uF FC FC FC
47uF FC FC
100uF FC
X3 Code FA FB FC
T 0.80%0.20 1.25+0.20 1.60%0.30

%019 71 3£ 55 |



R
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R~ IMO6

Dimension,
i
Dielectric X6T

BEME
Capacity/ | 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V 100V
\oltage

100pF
120pF
150pF
180pF
220pF
470pF
680pF
1nF
1.5nF
1.8nF
2.2nF
2.7nF
3.3nF
3.9nF
4.7nF
5.6nF
6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF
27nF
33nF
47nF
56nF
68nF
100nF
150nF
220nF
270nF
330nF
470nF
680nF

200~250V | 500~630V 2000V

X5 Code FA FB FC

T 0.80%0.20 1.25%£0.20 1.60%0.30




FENGHUA

[/ T R INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dim)ir\l—rsion IMo6
Discit
HEME
Capacity/ | 4V 6.3V | 10V 16V 25V 50V | 100V | 200~250V |500~630V [ 1000V | 2000V | 2500V
Voltage
100pF FA FA FA FB FB
120pF FA FA FA FB FB
150pF FA FA FA FB FB
180pF FA FA FA FB FB
220pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
470pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
680pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
1nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
1.5nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
1.8nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
2.2nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
2.7nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
3.3nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
3.9nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
4.7nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
5.6nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
6.8nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
10nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
15nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
18nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
22nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
27nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
33nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
47nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
56nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
68nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
100nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
150nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
220nF FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
270nF FA FA FA FA FA FB
330nF FB FB FB FB FB FB
470nF FB FB FB FB FB FC
680nF FB FB FB FB FB FC
1uF FC FC FC FC FC FC FC
1.5uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
2.2uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
3.3uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
4.7uF FC FC FC FC FC FC
6.8uF FC FC FC FC FC
10uF FC FC FC FC FC
22uF FC FC FC
47uF FC FC
100uF FC FC
X3 Code FA FB FC
T 0.80%0.20 1.25+0.20 1.60%0.30

21 W3k 55 |



X
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R~ IM10

Dimension,

LZES X7R

Dielectric

BE/ME
Capacity/ 25V 50V 100V
\oltage

220pF
470pF
680pF

200V~250V 500V~630V 1000V 2000V

1nF
1.5nF
1.8nF
2.2nF
2.7nF
3.3nF
3.9nF
4.7nF
5.6nF
6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF
27nF
33nF
47nF
56nF
68nF
100nF
150nF
220nF
270nF
330nF
470nF
680nF
1uF

1.5uF
2.2uF
3.3uF
4.7uF

A5 Code GA GB GC GD

T 1.25%0.20 1.60%0.30 2.00%£0.30 2.50%0.30

"
N
=
H
a
p=l




FENGHUA

M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dim)ir\l—rsion IM10
Dieteric xS
REME
Capacity/ 25V 50V 100V 200V~250V 500V~630V 1000V 2000V
Voltage
220pF GA GA GA GA GA
470pF GA GA GA GA GA
680pF GA GA GA GA GA GA
nF GA GA GA GA GA GA GA
1.5nF GA GA GA GA GA GA GA
1.8nF GA GA GA GA GA GA GA
2.2nF GA GA GA GA GA GA GA
2.7nF GA GA GA GA GA GA GA
3.3nF GA GA GA GA GA GA GA
3.9nF GA GA GA GA GA GA GA
4.7nF GA GA GA GA GA GB GB
5.6nF GA GA GA GA GA GB GB
6.8nF GA GA GA GA GA GB GB
10nF GA GA GA GA GA GB GB
15nF GA GA GA GA GA GB
18nF GA GA GA GA GA GB
22nF GA GA GA GA GA GB
27nF GA GA GA GA GA
33nF GA GA GA GA GB
47nF GA GA GA GA GB
56nF GA GA GA GA GB
68nF GA GA GA GA GB
100nF GA GA GA GA GB
150nF GA GA GA GC
220nF GA GA GA GC
270nF GA GA GB GC
330nF GA GA GB GC
470nF GA GA GB
680nF GB GB GB
1uF GB GB GB
1.5uF GB GB GD
2.2uF GD GD GD
3.3uF GD GD GD
4.7uF GD GD GD
X5 Code GA GB GC GD
T 1.25+0.20 1.60%0.30 2.00£0.30 2.50£0.30

%23 51 3£ 55 |




RIS
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R+ IM10

Dimension

Rk X7T

Dielectric

BE/ME
Capacity/ 25V 50V 100V 200V~250V
\oltage

220pF
470pF
680pF

500V~630V 1000V 2000V

1nF
1.5nF
1.8nF
2.2nF
2.7nF
3.3nF
3.9nF
4.7nF
5.6nF
6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF
27nF
33nF
47nF
56nF
68nF
100nF
150nF
220nF
270nF
330nF
470nF
680nF
1uF
1.5uF
2.2uF
3.3uF
4.7uF
6.8uF
10uF

{X#5 Code GA GB GC GD

T 1.25+0.20 1.60%0.30 2.00%£0.30 2.50%0.30




' RUEEH#
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dirrir?-sion IM10
Di:iﬁric X6S XeT
AEME
Capacity/| 100V | 200~250V | 500~630V | 1000V | 2000V 200~250V | 500~630V
Voltage
220pF GA GA GA
470pF GA GA GA
680pF GA GA GA GA
nF GA GA GA GA GA
1.5nF GA GA GA GA GA
1.8nF GA GA GA GA GA
2.2nF GA GA GA GA GA
2.7nF GA GA GA GA GA
3.3nF GA GA GA GA GA
3.9nF GA GA GA GA GA
4.7nF GA GA GA GB GB
5.6nF GA GA GA GB GB
6.8nF GA GA GA GB GB
10nF GA GA GA GB GB
15nF GA GA GA GB
18nF GA GA GA GB
22nF GA GA GA GB
27nF GA GA GA
33nF GA GA GB
47nF GA GA GB
S6nF GA GA GB
68nF GA GA GB
100nF GA GA GB
150nF GA Ge
220nF GA Gc
270nF GB GC
330nF GB GC
470nF GB
680nF GB
1uF GB
1.5uF GD
2.2uF GD
3.3uF GD
4.7uF )
X5 Code GA GB GC GD

T 1.25%0.20 1.60%0.30 2.00%£0.30 2.50%0.30

&
3
b=l
H
a
p=i




R
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R~ IM10

Dimension,

LZES X5R

Dielectric

BEME
Capacity/ 25V 50V 100V 200V~250V
\oltage

220pF
470pF
680pF

500V~630V 1000V 2000V

1nF
1.5nF
1.8nF
2.2nF
2.7nF
3.3nF
3.9nF
4.7nF
5.6nF
6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF
27nF
33nF
47nF
56nF
68nF
100nF
150nF
220nF
270nF
330nF
470nF
680nF
1uF
1.5uF
2.2uF
3.3uF
4.7uF
6.8uF
10uF
22uF

X Code GA GB GC GD

T 1.25+0.20 1.60%0.30 2.00%£0.30 2.50%0.30

26 7 4L 55T




FENGHUA

[m il INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dim)ir\l—rsion IM08
Di:?jjric X7RIX7SIXTT
BEME
Capacity/ 50V 100V 200-250V | 500-630V 1000V 2000V 3000V 4000V 5000V
Voltage
100pF Y =
120pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
150pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
180pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
220pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
470pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
680pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
1nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
1.5nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
1.8nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
2.2nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
2.7nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
3.3nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
3.9nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
4.7nF HA HA HA HA HA HA e
5.6nF HA HA HA HA HA HA
6.8nF HA HA HA HA HA HA
10nF HA HA HA HA HA HA
15nF HA HA HA e A
18nF HA HA HA HA A
22nF HA HA HA HA A
27nF HA HA HA e
33nF HA HA HA e
47nF HA HA HA HA
56nF HA HA
68nF HA HA
100nF HA HA
150nF HA HA
220nF HA HA
270nF HA HA
330nF HA HA
470nF HA HA
680nF HA
1uF HA
1.5uF HA
2.2uF HA
3.3uF HA
4.7uF HA
{X#5 Code HA
T 1.60£0.30

%027 51355 |




THIEE®

M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
Dirr}fzr‘l_rsion IM08
LS X6S X6T
Dielectric
SE/HEE
Capacity/ | 500~630V | 1000V 2000V 3000V 5000V | 500~630V
Voltage
100pF HA HA
120pF HA HA
150pF HA HA HA
180pF HA HA HA
220pF HA HA HA HA
470pF HA HA HA HA
680pF HA HA HA HA
nF HA HA HA HA
1.5nF HA HA HA
1.8nF HA HA HA
2.2nF HA HA HA
2.7nF HA HA HA
3.3nF HA HA HA
3.9nF HA HA HA
4.7nF HA HA HA
5.6nF HA HA
6.8nF HA HA
10nF HA HA
15nF HA
18nF HA
22nF HA
27nF
33nF
fX#5 Code HA
T 1.60%0.30

#




FENGHUA

[/ T R INDUSTRIAL MLCC

Dim)ir\l—rsion IMo8
e X5R
Dielectric
RE/MBE
Capacity/| 50V 100V 200-250V | 500-630V 1000V 2000V 3000V 4000V 5000V
Voltage
100pF HA HA
120pF HA HA HA HA HA HA
150pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
180pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
220pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
470pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
680pF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
1nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
1.5nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
1.8nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
2.2nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
2.7nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
3.3nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
3.9nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
4.7nF HA HA HA HA HA HA HA
5.6nF HA HA HA HA HA HA
6.8nF HA HA HA HA HA HA
10nF HA HA HA HA HA HA
15nF HA HA HA HA HA
18nF HA HA HA HA HA
22nF HA HA HA HA HA
27nF HA HA HA HA
33nF HA HA HA HA
47nF HA HA HA HA
S6nF HA HA
68nF HA HA
100nF HA HA
150nF HA HA
220nF HA HA
270nF HA HA
330nF HA HA
470nF HA HA
680nF HA
1uF HA
1.5uF HA
2.2uF HA
3.3uF HA
4.7uF HA
{X#5 Code HA
T 1.60%0.30

%029 01 3£ 55 |




Xl ES#
FENGHLIA

INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R~ IM12

Dimension,

.Mﬂ . XTRIXTSIXTT
Dielectric

BEME
Capacity/ 50V 100V 200-250V 500-630V 1000V
\oltage

2000V

150pF

180pF

220pF

330pF
470pF
680pF

1nF
1.5nF
1.8nF
2.2nF
2.7nF
3.3nF
3.9nF
4.7nF
5.6nF
6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF

3000V

4000V 5000V

27nF

33nF

47nF

56nF

68nF

100nF

150nF

220nF

270nF

330nF

470nF

680nF

1uF

1.5uF

2.2uF

3.3uF

4.7uF

6.8uF

X Code IA B

IC

ID

T 1.25+0.20 1.60%0.30

2.00%+0.30

2.50%0.30

030 U1 k55




[/ T R INDUSTRIAL MLCC

FENGHUA
Dim)ir\l—rsion IM12
Di:?:;tric XBS/X6T
ABME
Capacity/ 100V 200~250V 500~630V 1000V 2000V 3000V 5000V
Voltage
150pF 1B
180pF 1B
220pF IB IB B
470pF IB IB B
680pF IB IB IB B
nF IB IB IB 1B
1.5nF IB IB IB 1B
1.8nF B 1B B B 1B
2.2nF B 1B B B 1B IC
2.7nF IB 1B IB IB 1B
3.3nF IB 1B IB IB 1B
3.9nF B 1B B B 1B
4.7nF B 1B B B 1B
5.6nF IB 1B IB IB ID
6.8nF IB 1B IB IB ID
10nF B B 1B B B ID
15nF B B 1B B IC
18nF IB IB 1B IB IC
22nF IB IB 1B IB
27nF B B 1B B
33nF B B 1B B
47nF IB IB 1B IB
56nF IB IB 1B IC
68nF B B 1B
100nF B B 1B
150nF IB IB IC
220nF IB IB IC
270nF B IC
330nF B IC
470nF B ID
680nF IC IC
1uF IC IC
1.5uF IC
2.2uF D
X158 Code IA B IC ID
T 1.25£0.20 1.60%+0.30 2.00%0.30 2.50%0.30

% 31 71 3£ 55 |




R
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R~ IM12

Dimension,

LZES X5R

Dielectric

BR/MBE
Capacity/ 50V 100V 200-250V 500-630V 1000V 2000V
\oltage

3000V 4000V 5000V

150pF

180pF

220pF

330pF
470pF
680pF

1nF
1.5nF
1.8nF
2.2nF
2.7nF
3.3nF
3.9nF
4.7nF
5.6nF
6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF

27nF
33nF
47nF
56nF
68nF
100nF
150nF
220nF
270nF
330nF
470nF
680nF
1uF
1.5uF
2.2uF
3.3uF
4.7uF
6.8uF

A5 Code IA 1B IC ID

T 1.25%£0.20 1.60£0.30 2.00%£0.30 2.50%0.30

2032 U k55 W




[ T INDUSTRIAL MLCC

.fETT. IM20
Dimension

ik X7R

Dielectric

RE 100V 250V 500V-630V 1000V 2000V 3000V
Voltage

1nF
1.2nF
1.5nF

1.8nF
2.2nF
3.3nF
4.7nF
5.6nF
6.8nF
10nF
15nF
18nF
22nF
27nF
33nF
39nF
47nF
56nF
100nF
220nF
330nF
470nF
1uF
10uF

X Code LA LB
T 1.60%0.30 2.00+0.30

%033 71 k55 W



X
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

R~ IM20

Dimension

mH X5R

Dielectric

RE 100V 250V 500V-630V 1000V 2000V 3000V
Voltage

1nF
1.2nF
1.5nF

1.8nF
2.2nF
3.3nF
4.7nF
5.6nF

6.8nF

10nF

15nF

18nF

22nF

27nF

33nF

39nF

47nF

56nF

100nF

220nF

330nF

470nF

1uF

10uF

%5 Code LA LB

T 1.60+0.30 2.00%0.30




&
[ T INDUSTRIAL MLCC
Y RKERBEAFHENNEEREEERTIR
A list of the specific Voltage-specific capacitors of Class I capacitors
Dictic COGINPO)
Dirrir?-sion IMO1 IM02
RE/ME
Capacity/ <10V 16V 25V 50V <10V 16V 25V 50V 100V
Voltage
0.1pF BA BA BA BA
0.22pF BA BA BA BA
0.3pF BA BA BA BA
0.47pF BA BA BA BA
3.3pF BA BA BA BA
3.6pF BA BA BA BA
3.9pF BA BA BA BA
4.7pF BA BA BA BA
5.0pF BA BA BA BA
5.6pF BA BA BA BA
6.8pF BA BA BA BA
8.0pF BA BA BA BA
8.2pF BA BA BA BA
10pF BA BA BA BA
22pF BA BA BA BA
27pF BA BA BA BA
33pF BA BA BA BA
39pF BA BA BA BA
47pF BA BA BA BA
56pF BA BA BA BA
68pF BA BA BA BA
100pF BA BA BA BA
120pF BA BA BA BA
150pF BA BA BA BA
180pF BA BA BA BA
220pF BA BA BA BA
270pF
330pF
390pF
470pF
560pF
680pF
1nF
1.2nF
fX#5 Code BA CA
T 0.30+0.03 0.50+0.05
035 o0 4k 55
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

et COGINPO)
o rﬁlmn IMO3 IMO5
BR/AE

Capacity/ <10V | 16V | 25V | 50V | 100V | 200V 16V | 25V | 50V | 100V | 200-250V | 500-630V | 1000V
Voltage

0.1pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

0.22pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

0.3pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

0.47pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

3.3pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

3.6pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

3.9pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

4.7pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

5.0pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

5.6pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

6.8pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

8.0pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

8.2pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

10pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

22pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

27pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

33pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

39pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

47pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

56pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

68pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

100pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

120pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

150pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

180pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

220pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

270pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

330pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

390pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

470pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

560pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

680pF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

nF DA | DA | DA | DA | DA

1.2nF DA | DA | DA | DA

1.5nF DA | DA | DA | DA

2.2nF DA | DA | DA | DA

2.7nF

3.3nF

4.7nF

6.8nF

10nF
&F5 Code DA EA EB

T 0.80%0.10 0.80+0.20 1.25%0.20

36 U1 3 55 1
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

DimEr?sion IM06

BEME

Capacity/ 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V | 100V |200-250V| 500V | 630V | 1000V | 2000V | 3000V
Voltage
0.1pF FA

0.22pF FA
0.3pF FA FA FA FA FA FA
0.5pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA
1.8pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA
2.0pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
8.0pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
8.2pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
10pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
12pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
15pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
18pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
22pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
27pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
33pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB
39pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
47pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB
56pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB
68pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC
82pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC
100pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC
120pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FC
150pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC
180pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC
220pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC
270pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB

300pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB

330pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB

390pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB

470pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FB

560pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC

680pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FB FC

820pF FA FA FA FA FA FA FA FC FB FC
1nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FB FC FC FC
1.2nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FC FC
1.5nF FA FA FA FA FA FA FC FC
1.8nF FA FA FA FA FA FA
2.2nF FA FA FA FA FA FA
2.7nF FA FA FA FA FA
3.3nF FA FA FA FA FA
3.9nF FA FA FA FA FA
4.7nF FA FA FA FA FA
6.8nF FA FA FA FA FA
10nF FA FA FA FA FA

%5 Code FA FB FC
T 0.80+0.20 1.25+0.20 1.60%+0.30
5 37 0 3k 55 0t




I PEEE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
FENGHUA -
Di:ﬁ;ric COG(NPO)
Dim}ir?-sion IM10 M08
"EME
Capacity/ 100V [200-250V| 500V | 630V | 1000V | 2000V
Voltage
1.0pF
1.8pF
2.0pF
3.0pF
3.3pF
4.7pF
5.0pF
5.6pF
6.8pF
8.0pF
8.2pF
10pF GA GA
12pF GA GA
15pF GA GA
18pF GA GA
22pF GA GA
27pF GA GA
33pF GA GA
39pF GA GA
47pF GA GB
56pF GA GB
68pF GA GB GB
82pF GA GB GB
100pF GA GA GA GB GB GB
120pF GA GA GA GB GC GB
150pF GA GA GA GB GC GB
180pF GA GA GA GB GC GB
220pF GA GA GA GB GC GB
270pF GA GA GA GB GC GB
300pF GA GA GA GB GC GB
330pF GA GA GA GB GC GC
390pF GA GA GA GC
470pF GA GA GA GC
560pF GA GA GA GB
680pF GA GA GA GB
820pF GA GA GA GC
1nF GA GA GB GC
1.2nF GA GA GB GC
1.5nF GA GA GB GC
1.8nF GA GA GB GC
2.2nF GA GA GB
2.7nF GA GA GC
3.3nF GA
3.9nF GA
4.7nF GA
6.8nF GA GD GD
% 38 Ul k55 0
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
pickti COG(NPO)
DimEr\:rsion IM10 IM08
REME

Capacity/ 100V [200-250v| 500V | 630V | 1000V | 2000V | 500-630V 1000V 2000V | 3000V | 5000V
Voltage

10nF GD

15nF GD

18nF GD

22nF GD

gg@i GA GB GC GD HA HB
T 1.25%+0.20 1.60%0.30 2.00+0.30 2.50+0.30 1.60%0.30 2.00£0.30
Dieieric COGINPO)

Dim)gr\:rsion IM12 IM20
REME

Capacity/ 100V | 200V [ 500V | 630V | 1000V |2000V | 3000V | 5000V | 250V | 500V | 1000V | 2000V | 3000V
Voltage

1pF

1.5pF

1.8pF

2.0pF 1B

2.2pF 1B

3.0pF 1B

3.3pF B 1B B

4.7pF 1B 1B B

5.0pF 1B 1B B

5.6pF B 1B B

6.8pF 1B 1B B

8.0pF 1B 1B 1B

8.2pF B 1B B

10pF 1B 1B 1B

12pF 1B 1B 1B

15pF IB IB IB

18pF IB IB IB

22pF IA IB IB IB

27pF IA IB IB IB

33pF IA IB IB IB

39pF IA IB IB IB

47pF IA IB IB IB

56pF IA IA IB IB IB

68pF IA IA IB IB IB

100pF IA IA IB IB IB

120pF IA IA IB IB IB

150pF IA IA 1B 1B B

180pF IA IA 1B 1B B

220pF IA IA 1B 1B B

270pF IA IA 1B 1B IC

300pF IA IA 1B 1B IC

330pF IA IA 1B 1B IC

390pF IA IA 1B 1B IC

%039 U 3k 55 W
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pidtntic COGINPO)

Dim}it?-sion IM12 IM20
SE/ME

Capacity/ 100V | 200V | 500V | 630V 1000V | 2000V | 3000V | 5000V | 250V | 500V

Voltage

470pF 1A 1A 1B 1B IC

560pF 1A 1A 1B 1B

680pF 1A 1A 1B IC

820pF 1A 1A 1B IC

1nF 1A 1A 1B 1B ID

1.2nF 1A 1B 1B

1.5nF 1B 1B 1B

1.8nF 1B 1B ID

2.2nF 1B 1B ID

2.7nF 1B 1B

3.3nF 1B 1B

3.9nF 1B 1B

4.7nF 1B 1B 1B ID

6.8nF 1D

10nF 1D

15nF 1D

18nF ID

22nF ID

33nF ID
éﬁfi 1A 1B IC ID LA LB LC
T 1.25%0.20 1.60%+0.30 2.00%£0.30 2.50%0.30 1.60%0.30 2.00+0.30 2.50+0.30

#
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
ST EMHNR
Relilbility Test
| RARINE MR 75 5%
ltem Technical Specification Test Method and Remarks
- RIS N
. AR e izt
R EIEERNIRERR Capacitance glleasurmg Measuring Voltage
| 3% requency
Should be within the specified
I <1000pF 1MHz£10%
tolerance. 1.0£0.2Vrms
>1000 pF 1KHz+10%
MiXBE: 25CE3C
Test Temperature: 25°C+3°C
1. ?‘éﬁ C<1OUF:
MERSRZER: 1KHZz£10%
it; il
Capacitance o MR E: 1.0+0.2Vrms
MAFEIRENIRERF
I Test Frequency: 1KHz+10%
Should be within the specified
Class II Test Voltage: 1.0+0.2Vrms
tolerance.
C>10uF:
MRS 120£24 Hz
MIRERE:0.5+0.1Vrms
Test Frequency: 120124 Hz
Test Voltage: 0.5+0.1Vrms
R £
Ur<1000V, FiEHBE
Ur>1000V, 1000V
MR ATE): 6015 7
MIREE : 20%~75%
2. BBEME(R) S C<10 nF, Ri250000MQ MiLERE: 25CH3C
Class [ C>10 nF, Ri*CR=500S MR FEREE R : <50mA
Insulation [ES C<25 nF, Ri10000MQ Measuring Voltage:
Resistance Class I C>25 nF, Ri*CR=100S Ur<1000V, Rated Voltage
F: S=Q-F Ur>1000V, 1000V
Duration: 60+5s
Test Humidity: <75%
Test Temperature: 25°C+3°C
Test Current: <50mA
PR 7iES
A2 MK E
- DF Measuring
3. ALY Capacitance Measuring Voltage
DF. tand 2 Frequency
(DF, tand) Class |
Dissipation Fact <1/ (400+20C) Cr<30pF 1MHz+10%
Issipation Factor (C>1000 pF, 1.0£0.2Vrms
<0.1% Cr=30pF 1KHz+10%)
%41 7 3k 55 0
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
mE RARAE MR 75 5%
Item Technical Specification Test Method

and Remarks
HE (*?OF_4) 0201 0402 0603 0805 1206 &AL
=2 <0.01pF <0.01pF <0. F <0. F
~ 100V 50 All 0.01p 0.01p 0.033p 0.68u
=500 — — — — —
=250 —_— <0.01pF <0.1pF <0.1uF <1uF
100V <350 — — — — —
=500 — — — <0.22uF <4.7uF
=250 — <0.01pF <0.047uF — <0.68pF
C<10pF
=350 — <0.047pF | <0.33uF | <0.47uF — Mk sRE:
+109
50V' ™ =500 | <0.0047uF | <O0.1uF f— — — 1KHz=10%
=750 — — — <1uF <2.20F ML
= =T =<2l 1.0£0.2Vims
=1000 — — <1uF <2.2uF <10uF Test
=250 — <0.01pF <0.047pF — <0.68uF Frequency:
_ B B B B 1KHz+10%

. =350 | <0.0033uF | <0.047uF | <0.33uF | <0.47uF — Test Voltage:

IRFERIEY] Il 3% 25V 1.020.2Vrms

(DF, tand) Class =500 <0.01pF <0.1uF — — —

Dissipation Il =750 — <0.22uF — <1yF <2.2pF C>10uF
Factor =1000 — — <2.2pF <10uF <10pF MR-

=250 — <0.01pF <0.047uF — <0.68uF 12024 Hz
M EE %
=350 | <0.0033pF | <0.047yF | <O0.33uF | <0.47pF — 0.5+0.1Vrms
18V ™ <500 | <00150F | <O0AuF — — — FreTS:tnc :
=750 | <0.047pF | <0.22uF — <1yF <2.2uF vy
=1000 <0.1uF <1uF <2.2uF <10pF <10pF Test Voltage:
=250 — <0.01pF | <0.047uF — <0.68pF 0.5+0.1Vrms
=350 <0.0033uF | <0.047uF <0.33pF <0.47uF —
=10V =
=500 | <0.015pF <0.14F — — —
=750 | <0.047uF | <0.22uF —_— <1uF <2.2uF
=1000 <0.1pF <1pF <10pF <22uF <100uF
MEBE:
I 2: 300% Ur Il 3: 250% Ur
Ur<100V BiEl: 1~5%  F/MRER: R 50mA
Measuring Voltage:
| class:300% Ur Il class :250% Ur
4, TR ESR FRENEHTS Duration: 1~5s Charge/ Discharge Current: 50mA max.

E(DWV) B 100V<Ur o IR E FR FE R0 200%, 5 9, BAFR N 50mA

W?Lelfdz? No breakdown or <500V Force 200%Rated Voltage for 5 second. Max current should not exceed 50 mA.

Voltamo damage. 500V=Ur HEMERERER 150%, 5 %, RARFTEIL 50mA

9 <1000V Force 150%Rated Voltage for 5 second. Max current should not exceed 50 mA.
1000V <Ur TENERE FRIER 120%, 5 #5, HRAERAEII 50mA

<2000V Force 120%Rated Voltage for 5 seconds. Max current should not exceed 50 mA.
2000V<Ur FENEEEBER 120%, 5 ), HABRATEIT 10mA

<5000V Force 120%Rated Voltage for 5 seconds. Max current should not exceed 10 mA.

p=|

% 42 T L 55
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
e ARG MR 75 7%
Item Technical Specification Test Method and Remarks

MFALLIE (NEET I KB ERS) -
LBREHIEE, 1 /B RE: 24+1h,

MiamE

fBIRRE: 100 %, —MERDUT 4 £
B mE (C) FfE] Gy
. T PRIEE (COG/XTRIX7SIXTT
E15 30
/XBS/X6T/X5R:-55)
In N
"E | % I % E2 R (+20) 23
Item Class | Class Il TIREE
<*2.5%ortx E35 (COG/XTRIXTSIXTT: +125 30
0.25pF , X5R:+85 X6S/X6T:+105)
AC/C BAEEPREXE +15% HE45 iR (+20) 2-3
<*2.5%ortx
5. mETER 0.25pF whichever is REEHE (RE) BYE: 24%2h
Temperature larger.
Cycle DF E#IEHRE Preheating conditions: up-category temperature, 1h
Same to initial value. Recovery time: 24+1h
—— Initial Measurement
IR H%}J.!l;rff.m/ﬁ Cycling Times: 100 times, 1 cycle, 4 steps:
Same to initial value. Step Temperature (C) Time (min)
SR Fe AT WARAR
o Low- category temp.
Appearance: No visible damage 1 (COGIXTRIXTSIXTT 30
IX6S/X6T/X5R: -55)
2 Normal temp. (+20) 2-3
Up- category temp.
3 (COG/XTRIXTSIXTT: +125 30
X5R:+85 X6S/X6T:+105)
4 Normal temp. (+20) 2-3
Recovery time after test: 24+2h
6. FEIRIEIE
o T 1218 EIA469
DestruF:tlve No defects or abnormalities Accounting to EIA-469
Physical
Analysis
7. 53 T ] 545 BileE
Appearance No visible damage Visual inspection
8\ Rd- 1 ++=
) ERERTEERN FAER
Physical . o . . :
. . Within the specified dimensions Use caliper
Dimension

& 43 T

3t 55
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC

FENGHUA
mE A MR 75 5%
Item Technical Specification Test Method and Remarks
IR (RETHT 1| EHEERR) -
7£ 140°C~150°'C ik 1h£10min /7, EEETHE 24+2h.
I 26 £7.5%*0.75pFBMEZHEK | | smpr, 40+2°C
= JEE: 90~95%RH
A 2% <+12.5% B
cre Class | +7 5% or 0.750F, Ur<1000V : &R /E
whichever is larger. ]
ClassIl: <+12.5% Ur‘>1000V - 1000V
o | 2 B IIA: 500 b
9 hﬁ‘Eﬁﬁ Not more than twice of initial value. E%’:E\_‘nggﬁrﬁ‘, 0201=47nF. 0402=37nF. 0603=1uF. 0805
N i . > > 4z CERETR
AL RI>5000MQ% Ri-CAS50S B | | =4 7uF: 1206=10uF F?Fnuf{: 150. C:RET, ¥ 1h 7,
Humidity | ¢ £y i BWE 24t2h FEMREMRE.
load ] mEZ ) 5"' ’ »* Preconditioning(class Il only):
Class Riz5000MQz} Ri*Cr250S After preheating at 140 °C~150°C for 1h = 10min, place at
R whichever is smaller. room temperature for 24 =2h.
Ri=1000M Q& Ri*Cr=10S EX ; Recovery time: 24t+1hTemperature: 40+2°C
iditv: o 0,
[ES BEZPINE. c;;g'gg_v- 90~-95%RH
Class 11 Ri=1000MQ&k Ri*Cr210S Ur<1000V : Rated Voltage
whichever is smaller. Ur=1000V : 1000V
SN T iRfG Duration: 590h
After experiment, 0201=47nF, 0402=37nF. 0603=1uF.
0805=4.7uF, 1206=10uF product need to keep in 150°C.
1hand measurement o be made after being to kept at room
temperature for 24+ 2h.
mA [ 1S
ltem Class | Class Il . .
<T25%m T 59 897120 7%, =AHFEENGE 12 MER.
0.250F SEE: (£ 8'X5" ENRILEIR, 0318, EKM—iaE 7 ME
ACIC A E AL == EE, ENENBNAS 2 MEES. FREEBSEEA2" W
. < +2.5%8,+0.25pF, 10% L. Mtz M 10-2000 ##z&.
1/06 *f“j] whichever is larger. The force of 5g is 20 minutes, 12 cycles each of 3
ibration : i . )
RGE orientations. . .
DF - Note: Use 8” x 5" PCB. 0.31” thick 7 secure points on one long
Same to initial value. . . . )
RN side and 2 secure points at corners of opposite sides. Parts
IR k A _'T" mounted within 2” from any secure point. Test from 10-2000
Same to initial value. Hz
b3 T r] Wi A5
Appearance No visible damage

% 44 T H: 55
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M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
mA AR M7 5%
ltem Technical Specification Test Method and Remarks

11, HFaille
Life Test

i8] Duration: 1000h

@ Ur=500V: 1.2Ur

= Temperature: _EFRIEE Up- category temp.
. <*3%3, 0. mE Te i3
| 2% 3%3k=0.3pF FLHLELH Charge/ Discharge Current: 50mA max
WFEEZPRRE HJE Voltage:
N . . OUr<100V:
<*3%z*0. .
3%k +0.3pF, whichever is larger. 1%, 2.0Ur
AC/C | 112.: <*20% %: WTFxE
| class:s+2% or +1pF, RtoL::) I
whichever is larger. rE £ rE £
Il class: <+20% or +1pF Capacitance Applied | Capacitance | Applied
INTF 2 (SHTatRE Voltage Voltage
DF
Not more than twice of initial value 100nF=0201210nF 0201<<10nF
IR | %: Ri=4000MQ= Ri*Cr=>10S B 1uF=0402247nF 0402<47nF
HZPBNE. 4.7UF206032220nF 0603<220nF
Class I:Ri24000MQorRi*Cr210S 1.5Ur 0805< 2.0Ur
whichever is smaller. 10uF=0805=0.47uF
0.47uF
Il Z: Ri=2000MQ 8} Ri*Cr=50S EX#
o 22uF2120621uF 1206 <1uF
BZHRNE.
Class I1:Ri=2000MQorRi+Cr250S 22uF=121021uF 1210<1uF
whichever is smaller.
= & ERZ MY, 1% 1.0Ur FEMEE
ST PRLRZING, $e1.0Ur IR
Visual Appearance: No visible damage @ 100V=Urs200V: 1.5 Ur
® 200V <Ur<500V: 1.3 Ur

12, imskeEE
EE

Termination
Adhesion

SNTCET A5

No visible damage.

.

Mg HEmAT
<IM03 2N
=IM03 5N

il
i

1]
il
M

WMEFRR: BEER—1 THRHREEFNEEEL, FHEREF60+1

As shown in the picture , Slowly apply a T force to the porcelain
body on the side of the capacitor and hold for 60+1 seconds.

% 45 7 355
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FENGHUA

INDUSTRIAL MLCC

mA RARME MR 75 5%
ltem Technical Specification Test Method and Remarks
EHATE 80~120° CRYIRE Tk 10~30 7.
Preheating conditions:80 to 120C; 10~30s.
24N 0,
szﬁiﬁ ki;ﬁf BIRERL:  (Sn/Pb: 63/37) | FoiRIEHK:
19, et | R ecrode L | REEE: 285550 BRE: 245%5C
Solderability t least 95% of the terminal electrode is covered by | sasmpstial. 240,56 RERTE: 2X0.5s

new solder.

Visual Appearance: No visible damage.

Pb-Sn soldering

Solder Temperature:
235+5C 245+5°C
Duration: 2+0.5s Duration: 2+0.5s

Lead-free soldering
Solder Temperature:

14, THIEHEEH
Resistance to
Soldering Heat

In
5if=| | % Il 3%
ltem
<*25%3£0.25pF, BUK
i1 4450
AC/C < * 25% or = 0.25PF , +15%
whichever is larger
EI¥NiE R &
DF Same to initial value.
EEb =y
IR Same to initial value.

SN RIS EHEE: =95%
Appearance: No visible damage. At least 95% of the
terminal electrode is covered by new solder.

AT 100~200°CHYRE T ik 60-120 7.
REGIRE: 26515°C;

REHETE: 10X 1s

SREBEARE R TS, 10 U LM EMBRTE.
RIEMERTE: 24+ 2h

Preheating conditions: 100 to 200°C; 60~120s.

Solder Temperature: 265+5°C;

Duration: 10£1s

Clean the capacitor with solvent and examine it with a
10X(min.) microscope.

Recovery Time: 24+ 2h

Recovery condition: Room temperature

15, MEHERE

Resistance to
Flexure of
Substrate
(Bending
Strength)

In
=] | 3% Il 3¢
Iltem
AC/IC | <x5%5K+0.5pF & Z
hERAE . +10%
<+5%3%+0.5pF,
whichever is larger.
DF EIIAFR
Same to initial value.
IR EEILEL S
Same to initial value.
S Fcidn
Visual Appearance: No visible damage.

RIGE: PCB
TERE : T=1mm (N isk) ZpRE : T=3mm (A ifk )
MEERE: 1mm/sec.; BI: mm

{R¥FETIE]: 60 s

MESHRSTHITUE

Test Board: PCB

Warp: 1mm (N-Terminal ) 3mm (A-Terminal )
Speed: Tmm/sec. Unit: mm

Hold time: 60 sec

The measurement should be made with the board in the
bending position

L g2t
Package

* REERE

Paper Taping

Bottom tape J& /i

Top cover tape H %

Carrier tape(paper)f&i%i
Chip hole(Pocket) i L

Bottom tape Ji i
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Sy INDUSTRIAL MLCC
¥ ES CIMO1, IM02’ HKFEdRt RSTAN
Dimensions of paper taping for IMO1, IM02 type
PO i A=
— — el
A P | |
Fa o Y P o . W P s o Y Y
B N N N I N N I N ) L i -"
= L =
p'o'o'o'o'n'o'n'oHe ﬂ =
i - | T
Pl Al P2
Unit: mm
%= Code
i A0 BO W F E P1 P2 PO DO T
Peper size
0.37+ 0.67+ 8.00+ 3.50+ 1.75+ 2.00+ 2.00+ 4.00+ 1.50 0.80
IMO1
0.10 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.05 0.10 -0/+0.10 Below
IM02 0.65+ 1.15¢ 8.00+ 3.50+ 1.75+ 2.00+ 2.00+ 4.00=0. 1.50 0.80
0.10 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.05 10 -0/+0.10 Below
¥ EA IMO3, IMO5, IMOS’ EIMR~FFEmBudtEs R
Dimensions of paper taping for IMO3, IM05, IMO6 types.
1% 4L Feeding hole .
s g 5 /757X Chip pocket
EA A
T A— D
v
\4
H G F Tape running direction
Unit: mm
X = Code
] B C D* E F G* H J T
Paper size
T 1.10 1.90 8.00 3.50 1.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 1.50 1.10
+0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 -0/+0.10 Max
IMO5 1.45 2.30 8.0 3.50 1.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 1.50 1.10
+0.15 +0.15 +0.15 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 -0/+0.10 Max
V65 1.80 3.40 8.00 3.50 1.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 1.50 1.10
+0.20 +0.20 +0.20 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 -0/+0.10 Max
%47 3k 55
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AR ARRIAANRTERIEEER.

Note: The place with “*” means where needs exactly dimensions.

* BBRE RN

Embossed Taping

Top cover tape Tfi ik

Carrier tape(paper)f&i%ti

Chip hole(Pocket):ts A L.
/'
Polystyrene reel i
¥ BESHERTEEBGES (IM05TIN0T BIFEGR)
Dimensions of embossed taping for IMO5~IM20 type
%754l Feeding hole , {7 Chip pocket
/
N /6 D 2
............................... ) VBl ) O) e O)
~ O | OF 191010 O
: : v
M ) H . G; ) F Tape running direction .
Unit: mm
K=
& B o D* E F G* H J T
Tape size

1.55 2.35 8.00 3.50 1.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 1.50 1.50

Mo +0.20 +0.20 +0.20 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 -0/+0.10 Max
1.95 3.60 8.00 3.50 1.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 1.50 1.85

MO8 +0.20 +0.20 +0.20 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.1 -0/+0.10 Max

2.70 3.42 8.00 3.50 1.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 1.55 3.2

o +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 -0/+0.10 Max

2.20 4.95 12.00 5.50 1.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 1.50 3.0

oS +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 -0/+0.10 Max

3.66 4.95 12.00 5.50 1.75 8.00 2.00 4.00 1.55 4.0

2 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 -0/+0.10 Max
6.20 6.70 12.00 5.50 1.75 8.00 2.00 4.00 1.55 2.40
20 +0.10 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 +0.10 +0.05 +0.10 -0/+0.10 +0.10

ZiE: *FRUAATRTHERIEEREM. Note: The place with

A48 7

“x»

3t 55 71
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Structure of leader part and end part of the carrier paper

R (=) 5 R i = #k (ERE
Chip carrier . Vacant position |, _Leader part(cover) tape N|

l: End (Vacant position) +

yr

<
L

le
<

AF 150 mm |

over 150mm

* BRRT

Reel Dimensions (unit: mm)

T

AKF 150 mm

over 150mm

<

AF 150 mm /Over 150 mm
{£1%75ME/ Moving Direction

A == b
* R<HKES
Code
EHRAE B o} D E F G
Reel Code
O 50 FA
7REEL ®178 + 20 3.0 ® 13 £ 05 ®21 £ 08 100+15 12mix
®50 ormore
13REEL 33020 30 @13:05 2108 OB 100+15 12max

% 49 T H: 55

p=i|




RS
M RnE INDUSTRIAL MLCC
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Taping specification
¥ ERFIZEIRE Top tape peeling strength

(D47 Paper Taping Cover tape peeling direction

HARKIE T

—
S

\
\ Carrier tape
ik Cover tape peeling direction
(1) #BRlEEE  Embossed Taping ERFIEE

Cover tape /
S //l// =~ 1~ 0-15
J A O I R L

Carrier tape
FRofE: 0. INCGRIESSRE0. 7N 1EiET

HERER, KETREARE BTMER. ERE.
Standard: 0.1N < peeling strength < 0.7N

No paper dirty remains on the scotch when peeling and sticks to top and bottom tape.

XEBR S BB % Bulk Case Package B (unit) :mm
Symbol | B T C D E
Dimension 6.80+0.10 8.80+1.00 12.00£0.10 15.00+0.10/-0 2.00+0/-0.10 4.70+0.10
Symbol F w G H L |
Dimension 31.50+0.20/-0 36.00+0/-0.20 19.00+0.35 7.00+0.35 110.00£0.70 5.00£0.35
KEEHE Packing Quantity
BB | BED gmman en [famssa en | CTEEER s gpees @D

BA 15000 e 70000 —

IMO1 BB 15000 B 70000 —
BC 15000 — 70000 —
CA 10000 e 50000 —

IM02 CB 10000 e 50000 —
CcC 10000 e 50000 —

IMO3 DA 4000 e 15000 —
DB 4000 — 15000 —
EA 4000 — 15000 —

IM0S EB — 3000 — 10000
FA 4000 e 15000 —

IMO6 FB — 3000 — 10000
FC e 2000 e 8000
GA e 2000 e 8000

IM10 GB —_— 2000 —_— 8000
GD — 1000 —_— 8000
HA — 2000 —_— 8000

IMO8
HB e 2000 S 8000

IM12 1B e 1000 S 3000

050 U1 F 55 0
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FENGHUA
IC — 500 — 3000
LA — 500 —

IM20
LB — 500 —

A8 BENEANKETRERZPHERKE.

Note: We can choose packing style and quantity can be according to the customer’s requirement.

* ML
Outer packing
/NELZ The first package
Quantity: 10 reels
HE: 10%
115m I
al 'l
180mm label FrZ

Part no BS##&
Quantity £
Date HEA

@157 75% Storage Methods
*MLCC HIfEES&M: HxHEE A 20~70%, fiEERE R 5~40'C, EIUEEKT 30°C.

*MLCC HIMERER RES S EIfR T SR RIS,

180mm

A B4 The second package
Quantity: 6 cases

HE: 65

400mm

385mm

Label #x

Production name =& &}
Quantity #12
Weight £

200mm

FEEMLAMER. SESERY. KEMFUESSBEEMHER,

FaifkBRE L. MBRMEEBEAMA, ERAKRERR. IMNF. MRXMEEBI—F, AEANERER

1B,

F AERBEAREFRESERMEMESFGIIRLE. —E5HR. 85 E5F)NHREF.

* AEAEMAEH THSEER G THEFERSR.

Storage Conditions for MLCC: Relative humidity: 20~70%, storage temperature: 5~40 ‘C , recommended

temperature is below 30°C.

The performance of MLCCs may be affected by storage conditions. Please use immediately after delivery. High

temperature and high humidity conditions, or long-term storage, may lead to packaging material deterioration and

oxidation of the product's end electrodes. If it has been over six months since delivery, check the packaging and

appearance before use. If it has been over a year, check the solderability before use.

%51 7 3 oss
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Do not store capacitors in environments containing corrosive gases (e.g., hydrogen sulfide, sulfur dioxide, chlorine,

ammonia, etc.).

Do not store capacitors under direct sunlight or in high humidity conditions.

SEFARIRERER

Precautions For Use

*ZEBTHYIEE Pre-installation Information:

1. FTEEEFEANEE EIRTHREAS.
2, WABERE. MEBREFESHE,
3. HWHIATEINERE AU A HRIE
4, BPAER TN .
5. BAKEIFAA B B RAY AT IR M .
6. EMEBREZA, WMKAGEHNBERI[HITRLIE.
1.Do not reuse capacitors removed from equipment.
2.Confirm electrical characteristics such as rated capacitance and rated Voltage.
3.Confirm the capacitor characteristics under applied Voltage.
4.Confirm the mechanical stress under use conditions.

5.Confirm the solderability of capacitors stored for long periods.
6.Perform heat treatment on capacitors that have been stored for a long time before measuring capacitance.

* R FIBR#I Application Restrictions

1 B ERSERTIUEBFENRE . NEZLREREBXEF~H, =R ETESRERNER
£ THIER KA AFRERIE.

2, BRIWE&ER TR EHEXBFERIN, EERNMVARATUTSASEENBARZE, BRARN: XK
& EBEgE. MTRE. RFEERE. REMPIRE. LRWEE. BMRRE. BIREE. ERERE. 22
wE&. FHEE XBESKRE. BHREMEREE, IATRE~REETESBASHE. RTHTEU~
RRH R E M A SRER.

3. RIGFARSRENPEEE, BURNERTERE=FEEHRNN~=RATE 2 R &M ~ENEMRER
BRI SR1E,

1.0ur products are designed for use in industrial-grade electronic automation equipment, network core equipment,
and their related electronic products, based on general applications and standard uses under normal operating
and usage conditions.

2.Before using our products in the following high-reliability application scenarios other than industrial equipment
and related industrial electronic products, please contact us: aerospace equipment, medical devices, aviation
equipment, atomic energy equipment, disaster prevention equipment, crime prevention equipment, electric heating
equipment, combustion equipment, military equipment, safety equipment, vehicle-mounted devices, traffic signal
equipment, transportation equipment, and underwater equipment, or in any application where product failure may
cause personal injury, death, or severe property loss.

3.Unless you have prior written consent from Fenghua, Fenghua is not liable for any damages caused to you or

third parties by using our products in the devices mentioned in point

% 52 T 3t 55
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Soldering Condition and Profile
AR ERENRATAMSIENTHAHRKENRIENARLE, FREXREMZERRHET. (FEEWRFHE
)

To avoid the crack problem by sudden temperature change, follow the temperature profile in the adjacent graph (refer

to the graph in the enclosure page).
& = v

Recommended pad design

MLCC 1A FREE
l —
v / W
7
— WB W
B 44 B H
A AR e R
MR
SizeCode L w A B c
IMO1 0.60+0.03 0.30+0.03 0.20~0.25 0.20~0.30 0.20~0.35
0.6010.09 0.30+0.09 0.23~0.30 0.25~0.35 0.30~0.40
1.00+0.05 0.50+0.05 0.30~0.50 0.35~0.45 0.40~0.60
IM02
1.00£0.15 0.50£0.15 0.40~0.60 0.40~0.50 0.50~0.70
1.00+0.20 0.50+0.20
IM03 1.60+0.10 0.80+0.10 0.60~0.80 0.60~0.70 0.60~0.80
1.60+0.20 0.80+0.20 0.70~0.90 0.70~0.80 0.80~1.00
IM05 2.00+0.20 1.25£0.20 1.00~1.40 0.60~0.80 1.20~1.40
IMO6 3.20+0.30 1.60+0.30 1.90~2.10 1.00~1.30 1.60~1.90
IM10 3.20+0.30 2.50+0.30 2.00~2.40 1.00~1.30 2.50~2.80
IM08 4.50+0.40 2.00+0.20 2.50~3.50 1.00~1.80 2.30~3.50
IM12 4.50+0.40 3.20+0.30 2.50~3.50 1.00~1.80 2.30~3.50
" IR AR
Recommended Soldering Amounts
EREENSEENAE ERRKIR IS RIEIERNE
The optimal solder fillet amounts The optimal solder fillet amounts
for re-flow soldering for reworking by using soldering

— E,'UJ\O.Emm‘
( )

AR NEREH13, - HE

53 W

P2
W
o
=



[ﬁ | Er{fliﬁ INDUSTRIAL MLCC

SHEFEESR
Recommended Soldering Method
MR~ B BERE AFELHE BEEAR
Size Temperature Characteristics Rated Voltage Capacitance Soldering Method

CoG / / R

IMO1
X7R/X5R/IX7S/X6S/X6T/XTT / / R
IM02 NPO / R
X7R/IX5R/IX7S/X6S/X6T/X7TT / R
NPO / R

IMO3
C=1uF R
X7R/X5R/IX7S/X6S/X6T/XTT / C<1uF R
NPO / / R
IM05 C=47uF R
X7R/IX5R/X7S/X6S/X6T/XTT / C<47uF R
NPO / / R
IM06 C=10uF R
X7R/X5R/IX7S/X6S/X6T/XTT / C<10uF R
>IM10 NPO / / R
X7R/IX5R/IX7S/X6S/X6T/X7TT / / R

1242757 Soldering method: R—[EI;##& Reflow Soldering

SHEFIRER 2

The temperature profile for soldering

* [E#i18$E Re-flow soldering

«e)
300

200

Tenperature

150—

150°C~180°C: 60s~120s

Ramp up 3°C /s(max) Ramp down 6°C/s(maz) /

100—

Time (s)

Pb-Sn J&# TohrRsE
Pb-Sn soldering Lead-free soldering
7N N=|
NEEE 230C~250C 240°C~260C
Peak temperature

While in preheating,please keep the temperature difference between soldering temperature and surface temperature of chips as: T<150C.

% 54 T 355
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Hand soldering

INDUSTRIAL MLCC

ELFE Temperature mE  dtem) 3 (Suggestions)
#
— Iijﬁ;’e‘?;eatin A=130°C
TouFA ¥2$E Peak Temperature S 9
C P reheating o =
(€) < > Temperature of Highest temperature:350°C
350 soldering iron head 9 P )
L I 74 =
250 |~ ﬁﬁﬁimmmm oA 20W
iron 20W at the highest
200 —
BESKER y
150 | Diameter of 2 1mm
L 1mm recommended
100 soldering iron head
— KRR E] &1 3s
50 Soldering time 3s at the longest
HEE 12 EREE
< — < e e Solder paste amount <1/2 chip thickness
BE—5rH 3s max. | B Ao Hl PRI B ARGk AR R

Over 1 minute

* i1 FRARBUEOTERSER, TMER

e
5T

Gradual Cooling

i

Restricted conditions

Please avoid the direct contact
between soldering iron head and
ceramic components

Note: The product specification is for design and selection reference only and shall not serve as a basis for delivery.

55 o3t
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M{EiTF&A Revision History

[/ T R INDUSTRIAL MLCC

BRZ Version HEA Date &ITHZA  Revision Content 3T A Reviser
A0001 2024-1-15 RSN E K EMEIBERA AR ok

Reorganize the entire content
according to the new version format
requirements.

A0002 2025-1-25 FMME R E R ENEEERRAS. ook
Reorganize the entire content
according to the new version format
requirements.

A0003 2025-7-22 B8 fm ik 56 AT SR R .

I L ERFRBZAERTRAERA. EFRRTEN, RERBEXLEABTTSZITRAZHENF, EM~REEHFRLLP CNIBH
B,
1.The content provided above is the produce specification, if the product is not changed, FENGHUA reserves all the right to modify this

content without prior notice, any product change will be notified to the customer by PCN.

2. @RS, ANRERRERBEFEAIXMNSEERSHE, TURLEERE; AINERSERBE~SR, BEFME XTR =
& A 7B 2 X7S,X7T,X6S,X5R (41 IMO2B104K250NT ] L & & IM02BS104K250NT,IMO2BT104K250NT, IMO2DS104K250NT,
IM02X104K250NT) ,#l&H st BFIH i EEE S K.

2.In this product specification, the high Voltage model specifications that can be delivered with the same specification and the same
capacity and temperature characteristics can completely cover the low Voltage; Same specifications, same capacity, same Voltage
products ,Temperature characteristic X7R products covering X7S,X7T,X6S,X5R( such as IM02B104K250NT can cover
IMO2BS 104K250NT,IM02BT 104K250NT,IM02DS104K250NT,IM02X104K250NT ) , The specification is no longer listed in this

product specification.

% 56 7 H 55
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	应用范围  Application
	Industrial  MLCC
	Application
	Capacitance Range and Operating Voltage
	※ 适合‘IM01，IM02’纸带编带尺寸大小
	※ 适合‘IM03，IM05，IM06’常规尺寸产品的纸带尺寸
	注意：*表示此处对尺寸的要求非常精确。
	※ 塑胶带尺寸结构(适合‘IM05~IM20’型产品)
	* 关于卷带的说明
	Taping specification
	注意：包装的形式和数量可根据客户的要求来定。

